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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
G.N.No. 74/2005 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late BAGOBAGAN GADAOENGIN of 
Ewa District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late BAGOBAGAN 

GADAOENGIN had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 
following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  19 c.l. Anbubu  33/61 1/6 
Aiwo  466 c.l. - 29/55 1/6 
Denigomodu  33 c.l. Atsiobouwa  37/58 1/6 
Denigomodu  35 c.l. Anibubu  36/61 1/6 
Denigomodu  70 p.l. Ijongidero  5/58 1/6 
Denigomodu  144 c.l. Idarauwa  36/54 1/6 
Denigomodu  149 c.l. Anpudu  36/54 1/6 
Denigomodu  215 p.l. Anibubu  42/70 1/6 
Denigomodu  221 p.l. - 28/57 1/6 
Buada  291 c.l. Ianemara  21/64 1/10 
Denigomodu  280 c.l. Ariyeyen  18/64 1/10 
Buada  323 c.l. Ata  47/64 1/8 
Denigomodu  72 p.l. Ijongidero  49/45 1/8 
Denigomodu  265 c.l. Eatdogienae  3/64 1/8 
Denigomodu  42 c.l. Yanoror  51/81 2/15 
Menen  94 c.l. Amwararo  50/62 1/16 
Menen  147 c.l. Anugiagia  43/69 1/16 
Menen  148 c.l. Anugiagia  43/69 1/16 
Menen  323 p.l. Ijongidi  7/54 1/24 
Menen  401 c.l & p.l. Anogiagia  51/81 1/12 
Yaren  79 c.l. Atomo  10/64 1/36 
Yaren  216 c.l. Maqua  13/77 1/40 
Yaren  232 p.l. Maqua  13/77 1/208 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 

late BAGOBAGAN GADAOENGIN are :-  (a) in respect of the land shown in 
paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  19 Anbubu  Heather Gadoengin  1/6 
Aiwo  466 - -do-  
Denigomodu  33 Atsiobouwa  -do-  
Denigomodu  35 Anibubu  -do-  
Denigomodu  70 Ijongidero  -do-  
Denigomodu  144 Idarauwa  -do-  
Denigomodu  149 Anpudu  -do-  
Denigomodu  215 Anibubu  -do-  
Denigomodu  221 - -do-  
Buada  291 Ianemara  Heather Gadoengin  1/10 
Denigomodu  280 Ariyeyen  As for portion No.291 c.l. Buada  
Buada  323 Ata  Heather Gadoengin  1/8 
Denigomodu  72 Ijongidero  As for portion No.323 c.l. Buada  
Denigomodu  265 Eatdogienae  -do-  
Denigomodu  42 Yanoror  Heather Gadoengin  2/15 
Menen  94 Amwararo  Heather Gadoengin  1/6 
Menen  147 Anugiagia  As for portion No.94 c.l. Menen  
Menen  148 Anugiagia  -do-  
Menen  323 Ijongidi  Heather Gadoengin  1/24 
Menen  401 Anogiagia  Heather Gadoengin  1/12 
Yaren  79 Atomo  Heather Gadoengin  1/36 
Yaren  216 Maqua  Heather Gadoengin  1/40 
Yaren  232 Maqua  Heather Gadoengin  1/208 
 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGIDOUWE DAUBUG    

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No. 75/2005  
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late JENNY EOE of Menen District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JENNY EOE had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  338 p.l. - 55/99 1/14 
Aiwo  382 c.l. Orro  55/99 1/14 
Anibare  132 p.l. Atibenae  55/99 1/14 
Buada  3 p.l. - 55/99 1/14 
Buada  60 p.l. Atetou  55/99 1/14 
Buada  99 p.l. Anoreo  55/99 1/14 
Buada  119 p.l. Eateiroduwabin  55/99 1/14 
Buada  167 p.l. Aenin  55/99 1/14 
Buada  214 c.l. Anoreo 55/99 1/14 
Buada  297 c.l. Adungidunger  40/2000 1/14 
Buada  331 c.l. Idobuadedar  55/99 1/14 
Denigomodu  14 c.l. Eijabong  55/99 1/14 
Denigomodu  17 c.l. Ariyeyen  55/99 1/14 
Denigomodu  172 c.l. Atoeaeow  55/99 1/14 
Menen  32 c.l. Eatebagabab  55/99 1/14 
Menen  34 c.l. Eatabagabab  55/99 1/14 
Nibok  3 p.l. Iyeida  55/99 1/14 
Nibok  19 p.l. Aemwa  55/99 1/14 
Nibok  49 p.l. Aema  55/99 1/14 
Nibok  87 p.l. Arenugogo  55/99 1/14 
Nibok  131 c.l. Anakauwiduwa  55/99 1/14 
Nibok  202 c.l. Atagam  55/99 1/14 
Yaren  19 c.l. Biteije  55/99 1/14 
Yaren  25 c.l. Biteije  55/99 1/14 
Yaren  33 c.l. Yaren, Apoe  55/99 1/14 
Yaren  50 c.l. Biteije  55/99 1/14 
Yaren  169 c.l. Ananumwi, Ubadu 55/99 1/14 
Yaren  241 p.l. Mwangange  55/99 1/14 
Menen  309 p.l. Uroa  55/99 87/1120 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



-4- 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
No.26               23rd March, 2005                 Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
G.N.No. 75/2005 (Cont’d) 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 

late JENNY EOE are :-  (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  338 - Ingo Eoe 
Cromwell Eoe  
Robbie Eoe 

1/42 
1/42 
1/42 

Aiwo  382 Orro  As for portion No.338 p.l. Aiwo  
Anibare  132 Atibenae  -do-  
Buada  3 - -do-  
Buada  60 Atetou  -do-  
Buada  99 Anoreo  -do-  
Buada  119 Eateiroduwabin  -do-  
Buada  167 Aenin  -do-  
Buada  214 Anoreo -do-  
Buada  297 Adungidunger  -do-  
Buada  331 Idobuadedar  -do-  
Denigomodu  14 Eijabong  -do-  
Denigomodu  17 Ariyeyen  -do-  
Denigomodu  172 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Menen  32 Eatebagabab  -do-  
Menen  34 Eatabagabab  -do-  
Nibok  3 Iyeida  -do-  
Nibok  19 Aemwa  -do-  
Nibok  49 Aema  -do-  
Nibok  87 Arenugogo  -do-  
Nibok  131 Anakauwiduwa  -do-  
Nibok  202 Atagam  -do-  
Yaren  19 Biteije  -do-  
Yaren  25 Biteije  -do-  
Yaren  33 Yaren, Apoe  -do-  
Yaren  50 Biteije  -do-  
Yaren  169 Ananumwi, Ubadu -do-  
Yaren  241 Mwangange  -do-  
Menen  309 Uroa  Ingo Eoe 

Cromwell Eoe  
Robbie Eoe 

87/3360 
87/3360 
87/3360 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGIDOUWE DAUBUG    

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
G.N.No. 76/2005  
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late PANELLA DEIDENANG of Buada 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late PANELLA DEIDENANG 

had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  224 c.l. Yangor  51/86 1/42 
Buada  81 p.l. Ijuae  51/86 1/42 
Aiwo  229 c.l. Yangor  51/86 1/70 
Aiwo  259 c.l. Yangor  51/86 1/70 
Aiwo  375 c.l. Orro  51/86 1/70 
Aiwo  410 c.l. Orro  51/86 1/70 
Buada  236 c.l. Oebin  51/86 1/70 
Buada  252 c.l. Oreb  51/86 1/70 
Denigomodu  233 p.l. Ijongidero  51/86 1/70 
Denigomodu  234 p.l. Iderere  51/86 1/70 
Yaren  57 c.l. Yaren, Moure  51/86 1/70 
Yaren  58 c.l. Yaren  51/86 1/70 
Aiwo  270 c.l. Yangor  51/86 1/21 
Aiwo  379 c.l. Bouwagae  51/86 1/21 
Anibare  140 p.l. Atedetouwbaike  51/86 1/21 
Buada  5 p.l. Anijo  51/86 1/21 
Buada 349 c.l. Bogi  51/86 1/21 
Menen  219 p.l. Ungow  51/86 1/21 
Yaren  255 p.l. Anoeui  51/86 1/21 
Buada  34 p.l. Ijati  51/86 1/63 
Buada  241 p.l. Baragow  51/86 1/49 
Buada  389 p.l. F.G.W.S.L 51/86 1/49 
Buada  347 c.l. Ueo  51/86 1/35 
Buada  363 c.l. Bware  51/86 1/35 
Denigomodu  103 c.l. Iderere  51/86 1/105 
Denigomodu  191 c.l. Atumurumur  16/95 1/81 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 

late PANELLA DEIDENANG are :-  (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHAR E 

Aiwo  224 Yangor  Joslin Dageago  
Perez Moko Agir  

1/84 

Buada  81 Ijuae  As for portion No.224 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  229 Yangor  Joslin Dageago  

Perez Moko Agir  
1/140 
1/140 
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Aiwo  259 Yangor  As for portion No.229 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  375 Orro  -do-  
Aiwo  410 Orro  -do-  
Buada  236 Oebin  -do-  
Buada  252 Oreb  -do-  
Denigomodu  233 Ijongidero  -do-  
Denigomodu  234 Iderere  -do-  
Yaren  57 Yaren, Moure  -do-  
Yaren  58 Yaren  -do-  
Aiwo  270 Yangor  Joslin Dageago  

Perez Moko Agir  
1/42 
1/42 

Aiwo  379 Bouwagae  As for portion No.270 c.l. Aiwo  
Anibare  140 Atedetouwbaike  -do-  
Buada  5 Anijo  -do-  
Buada 349 Bogi  -do-  
Menen  219 Ungow  -do-  
Yaren  255 Anoeui  -do-  
Buada  34 Ijati  Joslin Dageago  

Perez Moko Agir  
1/126 
1/126 

Buada  241 Baragow  Joslin Dageago  
Perez Moko Agir  

1/98 
1/98 

Buada  389 F.G.W.S.L As for portion No.241 p.l. Buada  
Buada  347 Ueo  Joslin Dageago  

Perez Moko Agir  
1/70 
1/70 

Buada  363 Bware  As for portion No.347 c.l. Buada  
Denigomodu  103 Iderere  Joslin Dageago  

Perez Moko Agir  
1/210 
1/210 

Denigomodu  191 Atumurumur  Joslin Dageago  
Perez Moko Agir  

1/168 
1/168 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGIDOUWE DAUBUG    

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No. 77/2005  
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late SERINA HARRIS of Menen 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late SERINA HARRIS had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 219 p.l. Irotsin  89/91 1/20 
Buada  161 p.l. Atawidawo  89/91 1/20 
Ijuw  113 p.l. Ugoro  89/91 11/720 
Menen  27 c.l. Anabaubo  89/91 11/720 
Menen  31 c.l. Areda  89/91 11/720 
Menen  33 c.l. Aeran  89/91 11/720 
Menen  203 p.l. Areuin  89/91 11/720 
Menen  264 p.l. Ijuwinuweron  89/91 11/720 
Menen  294 p.l. Anabaubo  89/91 11/720 
Yaren  198 c.l. Ijako  89/91 11/720 
Yaren  10 c.l. Biteije  89/91 1/10 
Yaren  341 p.l. Umwanawa  89/91 1/50 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

SERINA HARRIS are :-  (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
NAME OF 
LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 219 Irotsin  Aileen Kakiouea  
Aneri Kalese  
Sifoni Jeremiah  
Janette Jeremiah  
Zillah Denitage 
Jesserick Jeremiah  
Lachlan Harris 
Thornton Harris         (LTO) 

1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 

Buada  161 Atawidawo  As for portion No.219 p.l. Anibare  
Ijuw  113 Ugoro  Aileen Kakiouea  

Aneri Kalese  
Sifoni Jeremiah  
Janette Jeremiah  
Zillah Denitage 
Jesserick Jeremiah  
Lachlan Harris 
Thornton Harris         (LTO) 

11/5760 
11/5760 
11/5760 
11/5760 
11/5760 
11/5760 
11/5760 
11/5760 

Menen  27 Anabaubo  As for portion No.113 p.l. Ijuw  
Menen  31 Areda  -do-  
Menen  33 Aeran  -do-  
Menen  203 Areuin  -do-  
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Menen  264 Ijuwinuweron  -do-  
Menen  294 Anabaubo  -do-  
Yaren  198 Ijako  -do-  
Yaren  10 Biteije  Aileen Kakiouea  

Aneri Kalese  
Sifoni Jeremiah  
Janette Jeremiah  
Zillah Denitage 
Jesserick Jeremiah  
Lachlan Harris 
Thornton Harris         (LTO) 

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 

Yaren  341 Umwanawa  Aileen Kakiouea  
Aneri Kalese  
Sifoni Jeremiah  
Janette Jeremiah  
Zillah Denitage 
Jesserick Jeremiah  
Lachlan Harris 
Thornton Harris         (LTO) 

1/400 
1/400 
1/400 
1/400 
1/400 
1/400 
1/400 
1/400 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGIDOUWE DAUBUG    

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
 

 
 


